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No. 320, A.] [Published July 12, 1957.
CHAPTER 325

AN ACT to fepeal 176.06 (4) and (6) (d); and to amend 66.054 (10)
(a) and 176.34 of the statutes, relating to closing of taverns on
election days.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 176.06 (4) and (6) (d) of the statutes are repealed.

SECTION 2. 66.0564 (10) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.054 (10) (a) In any county having a population of less than
500,000 no premises for which a retail Class “B” license has been issued
shall be permitted to remain open between 1 a.m. and 8 a.m. (except on
January 1 when the closing hours shall be between 3 a.m. and 8 a.m.)
¥ * X or on any day on which a spring primary or spring election,
September primary or general election as defined in s. 5.01 is held, or a
special primary or special election-to fill a vacancy in a state or national
office is held, until after the polls of such election or primary are closed.

SECTION 3. 176.34 of the statutes is amended to read:

176.834 * * * Any person * * * who sells, gives away or barters
any intoxicating liquors on * * * agny day * * * on which a spring
primary or spring election, * * * September primary or general election
18 held, as defined in s. 5.01, or a special primary or special election to fill
a vacancy in a state or national office is held, until after the polls at any
such election or primary are closed, * * * shall be * * * fined not

less than $100 nor more than $250, or * * * {mprisoned not to exceed
60 days, or * * * poth * * *,

Approved July 5, 1957.
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